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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 72,944 100% 73,836 100% -1%   381,193 100% 429,712 100% -11%
Cruise Calls 29 100% 25 100% 16%   156 100% 163 100% -4%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (Apr/ 2025)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 72,944 50% 73,836 55% -1%   381,193 56% 429,712 63% -11%
Day Trippers 4,234 3% 1,831 1% 131%   16,244 2% 7,170 1% 127%
Stayovers 68,188 47% 57,750 43% 18%   283,555 42% 242,410 36% 17%
Total 145,366 100% 133,417 100% 9%   680,992 100% 679,292 100% 0%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 21,897 32% 17,712 31% 24 %   99,239 35% 81,524 34% 22%
2. South America 13,329 20% 10,092 17% 32 %   57,776 20% 43,905 18% 32%
3. Caribbean 3,992 6% 3,115 5% 28 %   13,480 5% 10,262 4% 31%
4. Europe 27,775 41% 25,815 45% 8 %   108,482 38% 102,745 42% 6%
5. Others 1,195 2% 1,016 2% 18 %   4,578 2% 3,974 2% 15%
Total 68,188 100% 57,750 100% 18 %   283,555 100% 242,410 100% 17%

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 135,220 25% 110,703 23% 22%   666,586 28% 574,853 27% 16 %
2. South America 80,580 15% 64,950 14% 24%   342,722 14% 287,058 13% 19 %
3. Caribbean 15,000 3% 15,732 3% -5%   50,021 2% 59,106 3% -15 %
4. Europe 311,134 57% 279,426 59% 11%   1,285,901 54% 1,199,325 56% 7 %
5. Others 7,806 1% 6,284 1% 24%   29,943 1% 32,739 2% -9 %
Total 549,740 100% 477,095 100% 15%   2,375,173 100% 2,153,081 100% 10 %

Total Nights by Region
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 3,893 5.7 % 3,409 5.9 % 14 %   21,834 7.7 % 19,125 7.9 % 14%
United States 18,004 26.4 % 14,303 24.8 % 26 %   77,405 27.3 % 62,399 25.7 % 24%
Total 21,897 32.1 % 17,712 30.7 % 24 %   99,239 35.0 % 81,524 33.6 % 22%

2. South America                      
Argentina 1,177 1.7 % 583 1.0 % 102 %   6,844 2.4 % 2,756 1.1 % 148%
Brazil 3,061 4.5 % 3,401 5.9 % -10 %   14,280 5.0 % 13,948 5.8 % 2%
Chile 254 0.4 % 211 0.4 % 20 %   1,440 0.5 % 969 0.4 % 49%
Colombia 3,797 5.6 % 3,172 5.5 % 20 %   16,075 5.7 % 14,903 6.1 % 8%
Ecuador 446 0.7 % 489 0.8 % -9 %   1,777 0.6 % 1,719 0.7 % 3%
Panama 213 0.3 % 183 0.3 % 16 %   889 0.3 % 736 0.3 % 21%
Suriname 1,010 1.5 % 495 0.9 % 104 %   2,566 0.9 % 1,835 0.8 % 40%
Uruguay 285 0.4 % 140 0.2 % 104 %   828 0.3 % 548 0.2 % 51%
Venezuela 1,852 2.7 % 654 1.1 % 183 %   8,725 3.1 % 3,476 1.4 % 151%
Others 1,234 1.8 % 764 1.3 % 62 %   4,352 1.5 % 3,015 1.2 % 44%
Total 13,329 19.5 % 10,092 17.5 % 32 %   57,776 20.4 % 43,905 18.1 % 32%

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 1,272 1.9 % 1,235 2.1 % 3 %   4,319 1.5 % 3,951 1.6 % 9%
Dominican Republic 255 0.4 % 178 0.3 % 43 %   972 0.3 % 711 0.3 % 37%
Haiti 60 0.1 % 14 0.0 % 329 %   225 0.1 % 108 0.0 % 108%
Jamaica 62 0.1 % 154 0.3 % -60 %   206 0.1 % 431 0.2 % -52%
Trinidad and Tobago 1,020 1.5 % 702 1.2 % 45 %   2,655 0.9 % 2,554 1.1 % 4%
Others 1,323 1.9 % 832 1.4 % 59 %   5,103 1.8 % 2,507 1.0 % 104%
Total 3,992 5.9 % 3,115 5.4 % 28 %   13,480 4.8 % 10,262 4.2 % 31%

4. Europe                      
Austria 85 0.1 % 59 0.1 % 44 %   420 0.1 % 435 0.2 % -3%
Belgium 1,950 2.9 % 1,049 1.8 % 86 %   4,411 1.6 % 3,709 1.5 % 19%
Denmark 102 0.1 % 36 0.1 % 183 %   373 0.1 % 310 0.1 % 20%
France 181 0.3 % 177 0.3 % 2 %   694 0.2 % 808 0.3 % -14%
Germany 1,654 2.4 % 853 1.5 % 94 %   5,310 1.9 % 5,272 2.2 % 1%
Italy 101 0.1 % 63 0.1 % 60 %   524 0.2 % 538 0.2 % -3%
Netherlands 22,154 32.5 % 22,198 38.4 % -0 %   90,752 32.0 % 85,443 35.2 % 6%
Spain 143 0.2 % 108 0.2 % 32 %   590 0.2 % 515 0.2 % 15%
Sweden 55 0.1 % 88 0.2 % -38 %   338 0.1 % 515 0.2 % -34%
Switzerland 294 0.4 % 275 0.5 % 7 %   1,002 0.4 % 992 0.4 % 1%
United Kingdom 452 0.7 % 322 0.6 % 40 %   1,526 0.5 % 1,422 0.6 % 7%
Others 604 0.9 % 587 1.0 % 3 %   2,542 0.9 % 2,786 1.1 % -9%
Total 27,775 40.7 % 25,815 44.7 % 8 %   108,482 38.3 % 102,745 42.4 % 6%

5. Others                      
Not Stated 748 1.1 % 619 1.1 % 21 %   2,739 1.0 % 2,037 0.8 % 34%
Others 447 0.7 % 397 0.7 % 13 %   1,839 0.6 % 1,937 0.8 % -5%
Total 1,195 1.8 % 1,016 1.8 % 18 %   4,578 1.6 % 3,974 1.6 % 15%

Overall 68,188 100.0 % 57,750 100.0 % 18 %   283,555 100.0 % 242,410 100.0 % 17%

Stayover Visitor Nights (Apr / 2025)
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Region\Country 1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B…
 

6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 29,750 5.4 % 26,337 5.5 % 13%   194,608 8.2% 175,943 8.2% 11 %
United States 105,470 19.2 % 84,366 17.7 % 25%   471,978 19.9% 398,910 18.5% 18 %
Total 135,220 24.6 % 110,703 23.2 % 22%   666,586 28.1% 574,853 26.7% 16 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 9,665 1.8 % 4,585 1.0 % 111%   55,177 2.3% 22,242 1.0% 148 %
Brazil 20,558 3.7 % 23,692 5.0 % -13%   95,219 4.0% 98,052 4.6% -3 %
Chile 1,815 0.3 % 1,376 0.3 % 32%   11,134 0.5% 7,517 0.3% 48 %
Colombia 20,228 3.7 % 17,341 3.6 % 17%   84,048 3.5% 83,406 3.9% 1 %
Ecuador 2,060 0.4 % 2,065 0.4 % -0%   7,697 0.3% 7,497 0.3% 3 %
Panama 1,057 0.2 % 1,534 0.3 % -31%   3,888 0.2% 4,356 0.2% -11 %
Suriname 7,749 1.4 % 4,573 1.0 % 69%   22,742 1.0% 16,821 0.8% 35 %
Uruguay 2,081 0.4 % 1,076 0.2 % 93%   6,201 0.3% 4,445 0.2% 40 %
Venezuela 7,373 1.3 % 4,404 0.9 % 67%   28,788 1.2% 22,170 1.0% 30 %
Others 7,994 1.5 % 4,304 0.9 % 86%   27,828 1.2% 20,552 1.0% 35 %
Total 80,580 14.7 % 64,950 13.6 % 24%   342,722 14.4% 287,058 13.3% 19 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 5,736 1.0 % 5,087 1.1 % 13%   19,197 0.8% 16,672 0.8% 15 %
Dominican Republic 1,664 0.3 % 1,598 0.3 % 4%   6,953 0.3% 7,168 0.3% -3 %
Haiti 385 0.1 % 92 0.0 % 318%   1,494 0.1% 1,213 0.1% 23 %
Jamaica 639 0.1 % 1,690 0.4 % -62%   2,174 0.1% 4,828 0.2% -55 %
Trinidad and Tobago 4,307 0.8 % 3,115 0.7 % 38%   10,863 0.5% 12,162 0.6% -11 %
Others 2,269 0.4 % 4,150 0.9 % -45%   9,340 0.4% 17,063 0.8% -45 %
Total 15,000 2.7 % 15,732 3.3 % -5%   50,021 2.1% 59,106 2.7% -15 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 1,048 0.2 % 678 0.1 % 55%   4,880 0.2% 5,073 0.2% -4 %
Belgium 17,700 3.2 % 9,253 1.9 % 91%   44,678 1.9% 37,716 1.8% 18 %
Denmark 925 0.2 % 412 0.1 % 125%   3,653 0.2% 3,979 0.2% -8 %
France 2,162 0.4 % 1,434 0.3 % 51%   7,277 0.3% 7,991 0.4% -9 %
Germany 18,876 3.4 % 9,987 2.1 % 89%   66,455 2.8% 67,037 3.1% -1 %
Italy 702 0.1 % 566 0.1 % 24%   3,951 0.2% 5,469 0.3% -28 %
Netherlands 251,615 45.8 % 243,379 51.0 % 3%   1,087,397 45.8% 999,898 46.4% 9 %
Spain 1,195 0.2 % 1,182 0.2 % 1%   5,997 0.3% 6,002 0.3% -0 %
Sweden 474 0.1 % 1,063 0.2 % -55%   3,568 0.2% 6,298 0.3% -43 %
Switzerland 2,628 0.5 % 2,624 0.5 % 0%   9,696 0.4% 10,535 0.5% -8 %
United Kingdom 6,611 1.2 % 3,285 0.7 % 101%   21,423 0.9% 17,442 0.8% 23 %
Others 7,198 1.3 % 5,563 1.2 % 29%   26,926 1.1% 31,885 1.5% -16 %
Total 311,134 56.6 % 279,426 58.6 % 11%   1,285,901 54.1% 1,199,325 55.7% 7 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 1,951 0.4 % 1,381 0.3 % 41%   6,483 0.3% 9,384 0.4% -31 %
Others 5,855 1.1 % 4,903 1.0 % 19%   23,460 1.0% 23,355 1.1% 0 %
Total 7,806 1.4 % 6,284 1.3 % 24%   29,943 1.3% 32,739 1.5% -9 %

Total 549,740 100.0 % 477,095 100.0 % 15%   2,375,173 100.0% 2,153,081 100.0% 10 %

Stayover Visitor Nights (Apr / 2025)
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Stayover/Tourist Arrivals By Top 15 Carriers (Apr/ 2025)
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Airline
 

CY % Total PY % Total % Change Bl… 2025YTD % Total Prior_Ye… % Total % Change

American Airlines 10,481 15 % 9,082 16 % 15 %   45,628 15 % 42,691 16 % 7%
KLM 9,120 13 % 9,455 16 % -4 %   38,516 13 % 37,376 16 % 3%
TUI 9,046 13 % 8,086 14 % 12 %   33,983 13 % 31,563 14 % 8%
Avianca 5,961 9 % 4,800 8 % 24 %   25,285 9 % 17,866 8 % 42%
Corendon 6,658 10 % 6,914 12 % -4 %   25,021 10 % 26,579 12 % -6%
Copa 4,621 7 % 3,452 6 % 34 %   18,776 7 % 13,237 6 % 42%
JetBlue 3,840 6 % 3,489 6 % 10 %   15,802 6 % 13,670 6 % 16%
Delta 3,467 5 % 586 1 % 492 %   15,646 5 % 2,457 1 % 537%
Air Canada 3,159 5 % 2,694 5 % 17 %   14,711 5 % 12,787 5 % 15%
Divi Divi 2,293 3 % 1,587 3 % 44 %   9,580 3 % 7,648 3 % 25%
EZAir 1,515 2 % 1,048 2 % 45 %   6,282 2 % 3,740 2 % 68%
Avior 845 1 %         3,418 1 % 797   329%
Azul 877 1 % 1,172 2 % -25 %   5,147 1 % 4,785 2 % 8%
Winair 1,144 2 % 522 1 % 119 %   4,533 2 % 2,012 1 % 125%
Westjet 754 1 % 595 1 % 27 %   4,893 1 % 4,223 1 % 16%
Airline (All Others) 4,407 6 % 4,268 7 % 3 %   16,334 6 % 20,979 7 % -22%
Total 68,188 100 % 57,750 100 % 18 %   283,555 100 % 242,410 100 % 17%
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